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FLORIDA APPLESEED CENTER FOR LAW AND J USTICE
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Mr. Marvin E. Barkin

Trenam, Kemker, Scharf, Barkin,

Frye, O’Neill, & Mullis, P.A.

2700 Barnett Plaza

101 East Kennedy Boulevard

Tampa, Florida 33602

Phone: (813) 223-7474

Fax: (813)229-6553

e-mail: MEBARKIN@TRENAM.COM

Ms. Hilarie Bass

Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

1221 Brickell Avenue

Miami, Florida 33131

Phone: (305) 579-0745

Fax: (305) 579-0641

e-mail: BASSH@GTLAW.COM

Ms. Laura Besvinick

Hogan & Hartson L.L.P,

Barclays Financial Center

1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900
Miami, Florida 33131

Phone: (305) 459-6500

Fax:  (305) 459-6550

e-mail: LBESVINICK @HHLAW.COM

Mr. Robert Feagin, I11

Holland & Knight, LLP

315 South Calhoun Street

Suite 600

Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Phone: (850) 224-7000

Fax: (850)224-8832

e-mail: RFEAGIN@HKLAW.COM



Ms. Jackie G. Gerstein
Children’s Home Society
800 NW 15 Street
Miami, Florida 33136
Phone: (305) 324-1262
Fax: (305) 326-7430
e-mail:

Ms. Jackie Gonzalez

Miami Children’s Hospital

3100 SW 62 Avenue

Miami, Florida 33155

Phone: (305) 663-6860

Fax: (305) 665-1576

e-mail: Jackie.Gonzalez@mch.com

Mr. Sonny Holtzman

Holtzman, Equels, & Furia

2601 South Bayshore Drive

Suite 600

Coconut Grove, Florida 33133
Phone: (305) 859-7700

Fax:  (305) 859-999¢4

e-mail: SHOLTZMAN@HEF.COM

Mr. Ray McGhee

. McGhee & Associates

19 West Flagler Street

Suite 207

Miami, Florida 33130

Phone: (305) 350-5006

Fax: (305) 377-2528

e-mail: rmmeghee@belisouth.net

Mr. Elliott Manning

University of Miami

School of Law

P.O. Box 248087

Coral Gables, Florida 33124

Phone: (305) 284-2961

Fax: (305)284-1588

e-mail: Office EMANNING@LAW.MIAMI.EDU
Home EMANNINGSS@EARTHLINK.NET




Mr. Oscar E. Marrero

O’ Connor, Chimpoulis, Restani,

Marrero & McAllister, P.A.

2801 Ponce de Leon Boulevard

9™ Floor

Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Phone: (305) 445-4090

Fax: (305) 445-7728

e-mail: OEM@OCONNORLEGAL.COM

Ms. Nancy Palmer

Palmer & Palmer

3117-B Edgewater

Orlando, Florida 32804-3721

Phone: (407) 774-6394

Fax: (407) 650-8811

e-mail: TMSLOAN@MPINET.NET

Mr. Clinton J. Pitts -
4770 Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 1130

Miami, Florida 33137
Phone: (305) 576-1011
Fax: (305) 576-2304
e-mail: -NONE-

James C. Rinaman Jr.

Marks Gray

P.O. Box 447

Jacksonville, Florida 32201
Phone: (904) 398-0900

Fax: (904) 399-8440

e-mail: jrinaman@marksgray.com

Mr. David Shear

Ruden McClosky Smith
Schuster & Russell, P.A.

2700 Suntrust Financial Center
401 East Jackson Street
Tampa, Florida 33602-5841
Phone: (813) 221-8027

Fax: (813)314-6910

e-mail: LDS@RUDEN.COM
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Holland & Knight, LLP

701 Brickell Avenue

Suite 3000

Miami, Florida 33131

Phone: (305) 374-8500

Fax: (305) 789-7799

e-mail: CSMITH@HKLAW.COM

Mr. Parker D. Thomson

Hogan & Hartson L.L.P.

Barclays Financial Center

1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1900
Miami, Florida 33131

Phone: (305) 459-6500

Fax: (305)459-6550

e-mail;: PDTHOMSON@HHLAW.COM
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